Initial Purchase of BIOSWEEP Machines and Related Equipment and Supplies. The 

Franchise Owner shall place a binding purchase order with Phocatox upon signing this Agreement for 
the twelve (12) BIOSWEEP Model 900 and/or Model 1100 machines, as is set forth in Exhibit B. The 
purchase price for each BIOSWEEP machine is Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five Dollars 
($7,595) plus sales tax where applicable. Such purchase prices shall be paid in full at such time as the 
machines, (and the safety and testing equipment listed below in this Part B and the Operations Manual) 
have been received and inspected at the Franchise Owner’s location in the United States (freight and

[...]

Owner shall place a binding purchase order with Phocatox upon signing this Agreement for eight (8) 
BIOSWEEP Model 900 and four (4) BIOSWEEP Model 1100 machines as set forth in Exhibit B, for a total 
of twelve (12) BISWEEP machines. The purchase price for each BIOSWEEP machine is Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred Ninety Five Dollars ($7,595) plus sales tax where applicable. Such purchase prices shall be 
paid in full at such time as the machines, (and the safety and testing equipment listed below in this Part A 
and the Operations Manual) have been received and inspected at the Franchise Owner’s location in the